

Q.

1 James

المقدم والم

POST OFFICE BOX 272 WINTER GARDEN, FL 34777

JANUARY 31, 1996

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

GENTLEMEN:

ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR "BEST ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORTATION, INC.". I AM ENCLOSING CHECK FOR \$122.50 FOR VARIOUS FEES, INCLUDING A CERTIFIED COPY. I WILL APPRECIATE YOUR PROCESSING THIS FOR ME.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION.

SINCERELY, nup W. De

PHILIP W. SEWARD

PWS/ME ENCLOSURES tilephonet isked



10000170656 -02/05/96--01086--020

\*\*\*\*122.50 \*\*\*\*122.50

29/2031

## 14217 Country Estate Drive WINTER GARDEN, FL 34787

FEBRUARY 13, 1996

ć.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

ATTN: SHARON TALA, DOCUMENT SPECIALIST SUPERVISOR

RE: LETTER NUMBER 696A00005798

DEAR MS. TALA:

I AM IN RECEIPT OF YOURS OF FEBRUARY 9TH, COPY OF WHICH IS ENCLOSED. PLEASE FIND REVISED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR "BEST ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORTATION, INC." ATTACHED. I TRUST ALL IS IN ORDER AND I WILL APPRECIATE YOUR PROCESSING THIS FOR ME.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION.

SINCERELY, WO Z

PHILIP W. SEWARD

PWS/me ENCLOSURES



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 9, 1996

PHILIP W. SEWARD P.O. BOX 272 WINTER GARDEN, FL 34777

SUBJECT: BEST ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORTATION, INC. Ref. Number: W96000003031

We have received your document for BEST ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORTATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with a telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

A post office box is not an acceptable address for the registered agent.

The designation of the registered office and the registered agent, both at the same Florida street address, must be contained within the document pursuant to Florida Statutes. The registered agent must sign accepting the designation as required by Florida Statutes.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6924.

Sharon Tala Document Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 696A00005798

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BEST ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORTATION, INC.

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby associate ourselves together for the purpose of becoming incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, 1983, providing for the formation, liabilities, rights, priviliges and immunities of a corporation for profit.

#### ARTICLE 1

#### NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation shall be:

# BEST ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORTATION, INC.

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be 14217 Country Estate Drive, Winter, Garden, Florida, 34787.

#### ARTICLE II

### NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in, or transact, any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

### ARTICLE III

### CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 5,000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.



#### ARTICLE IV

# REGISTERED AGENT

Philip W. Seward, 14217 Country Estate Drive, Winter Garden, Florida 34787, shall be the Registered Agent for this corporation.

#### ARTICLE V

#### DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have no Directors initially. The affairs of this corporation will be managed by the shareholders until such time as Directors are designated as provided by the By Laws.

### ARTICLE VI

#### INCORPORATOR

Philip W. Seward, (407-877-3367) 14217 Country Estate Drive, Winter Garden, Florida 34787, is the incorporator of this corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the undersigned being the incorporator hereunto, am familiar with and hereby accept the duties and responsibilities of Registered Agent for this Corporation, and hereby set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 1996.

Thilip W.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

15 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of February 1996, by Philip W. Seward.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:



OFFICIAL SEAL SHARON E. JONES My Commission Expires April 16, 1997 Comm. No. CC 272248

YNGS.

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public) Personally Known (DOR Produced identification (D)

Type of I.D. Produced +1010#8630679-68

-217-0